QUITCLAIM DEED 

The County of Lake, a body politic and corporate (Grantor), of the County of Lake, State 
of Illinois, for and in consideration of Thirty Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00), receipt of which 
is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of said County, grants, 
conveys and quitclaims to the People of the State of Illinois, Department of Transportation, 
(Grantee), all the existing legal and equitable rights of the Grantor, and without limitation any after-